
# 19 Georgia Southwestern (34-18) -vs- # 13 Mount Olive (37-15)
5/18/2023 at Tigerville, SC (Ashmore Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Imbimbo (2-0)
Loss: McCollum (9-3)
Save: Hayden Myrick (4)
HBP: McCollum, Hunter Stevens
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Danny Everett First: Kevin Spivey Second Base: Don Andrews Third Base: Bobby Dunnigan 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 157   Weather: Overcast, 67 Degrees
Game notes:
- Imbimbo faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georgia Southwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 1
Mount Olive 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 X 5 12 2

Georgia Southwestern 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blinstrub lf 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
Hartsfield ss 3 1 1 3 2 1 0
Lee 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alexander c 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Ragsdale dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Bradley rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Davis 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hegeman 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Patterson cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
McCollum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shepherd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 5 4 8 5 10

HR: Hartsfield (1)
SF: Blinstrub (1)
SB: Blinstrub (1); Ragsdale (1)
CS: Hartsfield (1)
HBP: Lee (1)
Reached on CI: Bradley (1)
E: Lee (1)
DP: 3

Mount Olive 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Jeffries cf 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Vito Patierno lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jack Casbarro 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Landon Choboy rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
JT Stone dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Cooper George 1b 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Alden Cottle 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Joshua Jones ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mike Kenney c 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Hunter Stevens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Imbimbo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Koehler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Myrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 12 5 4 6 9

2B: Dylan Jeffries (1); Landon Choboy (1); Cooper George (1); Alden
Cottle (1)
SB: Cooper George (1)
CS: Dylan Jeffries (1)
HBP: Dylan Jeffries (1)
E: Jack Casbarro (1); Mike Kenney (1)
CI: Mike Kenney (1)
DP: 1

Georgia Southwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCollum (L, 9-3) 7.2 12 5 5 3 6 1 0 1 0 32 36 5 8 122
Shepherd 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10
Totals 12 5 5 4 6 1 0 1 0 33 38 5 9 132

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Stevens 4.2 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 15 21 8 4 81
Ethan Imbimbo (W, 2-0) 3.1 1 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 10 14 2 3 67
Justin Koehler 0.1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Hayden Myrick (S, 4) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 6
Totals 5 4 3 8 5 1 0 1 0 30 41 12 8 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 1st GSW UMO
Blinstrub walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Hartsfield walked (3-0 BBBB); Blinstrub advanced to second. 0 0
Lee grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Hartsfield advanced to second; Blinstrub out on the play. 0 0
Alexander flied out to rf (2-2 BSSB). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st GSW UMO
Jeffries hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Patierno flied out to rf down the rf line (3-1 BBBF). 0 0
Jeffries out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Casbarro singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Choboy struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 2nd GSW UMO
Ragsdale grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBS). 0 0
Bradley walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Davis singled down the rf line (1-0 B); Bradley advanced to third. 0 0
Hegeman fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Patterson lined out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd GSW UMO
JT Stone grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
C. George singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cottle struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS); C. George stole second. 0 0
J. Jones fouled out to c (1-1 BF). 0 0

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 3rd GSW UMO
Blinstrub walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Hartsfield struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Blinstrub stole second. 0 0
Lee grounded out to 2b up the middle (2-2 BKFB); Blinstrub advanced to third. 0 0
Alexander flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd GSW UMO
Kenney singled to right center (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Jeffries grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Kenney out on the play. 0 0
Patierno grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 4th GSW UMO
Ragsdale lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Bradley grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
Davis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th GSW UMO
Casbarro popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Choboy doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
JT Stone reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Choboy advanced to third. 0 0
C. George singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); JT Stone advanced to second; Choboy scored. 0 1
Cottle grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); C. George out on the play. 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 5th GSW UMO
Hegeman popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Patterson singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
Blinstrub walked (3-2 FBBBKFFB); Patterson advanced to second. 0 1
Hartsfield fouled out to c (3-1 KBBB). 0 1
Lee hit by pitch (1-1 BK); Blinstrub advanced to second; Patterson advanced to third. 0 1
Imbimbo to p for Stevens. 0 1
Alexander grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBSB). 0 1

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th GSW UMO
J. Jones grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Kenney singled through the right side (2-2 KKBBF). 0 1
Kenney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jeffries doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Kenney scored. 0 2
Patierno struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2
Casbarro struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 2

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 6th GSW UMO
Ragsdale struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 2
Bradley reached on catcher's interference (1-2 SKBF). 0 2
Davis fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 2
Hegeman struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 2

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th GSW UMO
Choboy grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 2
JT Stone walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 2
C. George doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KK); JT Stone scored. 0 3
Cottle doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 BKF); C. George scored. 0 4
J. Jones struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 4
Kenney flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 4

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 7th GSW UMO
Patterson flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 4
Blinstrub grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFFFBB). 0 4
Hartsfield walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Hartsfield out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th GSW UMO
Jeffries walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 0 4
Patierno struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 4
Casbarro singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Jeffries advanced to third. 0 4
Choboy walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
JT Stone grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Choboy out on the play. 0 4

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 8th GSW UMO
Lee struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 4
Alexander grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 0 4
Ragsdale walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 4
Ragsdale stole second. 0 4
Ragsdale advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Bradley struck out looking (3-2 KSBBFBK). 0 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 8th GSW UMO
C. George singled through the left side (0-2 KS). 0 4
Cottle flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
J. Jones grounded out to ss (1-0 B); C. George advanced to second. 0 4
Kenney singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF); C. George scored. 0 5
Shepherd to p for McCollum. 0 5
Jeffries walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Kenney advanced to second. 0 5
Patierno grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 5

Georgia Southwestern - Top of 9th GSW UMO
Davis singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 5
Hegeman walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Davis advanced to second. 0 5
Koehler to p for Imbimbo. 0 5
Patterson reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBF); Hegeman advanced to second on the error; Davis
advanced to third. 0 5
Blinstrub flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 KKFBFFBB); Davis scored. 1 5
Hartsfield homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Patterson scored, unearned; Hegeman scored. 4 5
Lee singled to left center (0-1 K). 4 5
Myrick to p for Koehler. 4 5
Alexander flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 5
Ragsdale reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FKB); Lee out at second 3b to 2b. 4 5

Mount Olive - Bottom of 9th GSW UMO


